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We will be closed the following days during the 2016-2017 school year:  

Monday, September 5, 2016……………….…………………………..Labor Day

Friday, November 11, 2016………….….…...Professional Development Day

Thursday and Friday, November 24 & 25, 2016……...…Thanksgiving Day
Monday, December 26, 2016..……..………..Observance of Christmas Day
Monday, January 2, 2017….……….…….… Observance of New Year’s Day
Monday, February 20, 2017….………………Professional Development Day
Friday, April 14, 2017………..……………………………………...Spring Break
Monday, May 29, 2017…………………………………...…………Memorial Day 

Tuesday, July 4th, 2017….………..………………………… Independence Day

Special Events

Families are invited to join us for these special celebrations and more! 
This is just a small sample of Parent Celebrations!   

Times and details about Parent events will be available closer to the date.

Friday, October 28, 2016
………Harvest Celebration/Costume Parade

Thursday, November 17, 2016……………………….Thanksgiving Luncheon
Friday, December 16, 2016
Holiday Celebration Party
Thursday, April 13, 2017
Egg Hunt

Friday, May 12, 2017
Mother’s Day Breakfast
Friday, June 16, 2017…………………………………..Father’s Day Breakfast

Inclement Weather Policy:  We try to keep our schools open whenever possible.  In the event that we need to close due to severe weather, the school will be listed on WRAL.  In addition, information about closings or delays will be available on the schools voicemail or http://preston.chesterbrookacademy.com.
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